CHARLES EWER born April 28th in the year of Lord One Thousand Eight Hundred and 

Eighteen. Died the 19th of May, 1819. 

AMELIA EWER born May 3rd in the year of our Lord One Thousand Eight Hundred and 

Eighteen. Died the 19th of May, 1819. 

GEORGE EWER born May 9th in the year of our Lord One Thousand Eight Hundred and 

Twenty. Baptised May 14th, 1820. 

HENRY EWER born February 2nd in the year of our Lord One Thousand Eight Hundred and 

Twenty Two. Baptised February 3rd, 1822. 

William Ewer born July 3rd in the year of Our Lord One Thousand Eight Hundred and Twenty 

three _ _ _ Baptised July 30th 1823 at the Chapel Royal, Bright (?). 

RICHARD EWER born April 23rd in the year of Our Lord One Thousand Eight Hundred and 

Twenty five – Baptised May 18th, 1825, at the Chapel Royal, Baythelmiton (?). 

2nd CHARLES EWER born April 29th in the year of our Lord One Thousand Eight Hundred and 

Twenty Seven. Baptised June 1st, 1827 at the Chapel Royal, thelmton(?) (faded) 

FREDERICK EDWARDS EWER born Feb.  7th in the year of our Lord One Thousand Eight 

Hundred and Thirty. Baptised March 5th, 1830, at the Chapel Royal, Brighthelmton (Died Sept. 

5, 1901) – written in pencil. 

This is just a sample of the material available in this one bible ! ! ! ! 

-  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -